

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO.8410 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 21426 OF 2013

(Application for Bail)

Puran Chand @ Puran Mal

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

State of Rajasthan

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th October, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and O.T. is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, both on the special leave petition, as well as on the application for bail, returnable in four weeks."

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice returnable on 22nd November, 2013 was issued to the sole Respondent through Registered Post A.D. on 28th October, 2013.

Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been receive back from the sole Respondent/State.

Service of Show Cause Notice is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 21st day of November, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:Mr. Ashok K.Mahajan, Advocate

c4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR