

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.10

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8410/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2011 in DBCRA No.1672/2003 of  
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

PURAN CHAND @ PURAN MAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and suspension of sentence and office report  
)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.  
Dr. Surat Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Jidani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag the matter along with S.L.P.(Crl.) No. 2172 of 2012.

During the pendency of this appeal, we direct that the appellant  
shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds and sureties to the  
satisfaction of the trial court.

The Criminal Misc. Application for bail is disposed of.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Saroj Saini)  
| | Court Master

|  
|